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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the measures taken by the Government for propagating vocational education in the country;

(b) the details of Vocational Training Centres in each State/Union Territory;

(c) whether the Government proposes to link Industrial Training Institutes/Industrial Training Centres with the National Council for Vocational Training;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the employment rate of the students enrolled under these courses?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) Upgradation of 1396 Govt. ITIs through Public Private Partnership (PPP) as well as upgradation of 100 ITIs from domestic resources and 400 ITIs through world bank assistance with a view to introduce Multi-skill courses and setting up of 1500 ITIs & 5000
Skill Development Centres (SDCs) in Public Private Partnership (PPP) under "Kaushal Vikas Yojana" are the measures taken by the Govt. in order to propagate Vocational Training in the country.

(b) As on 24.08.2012, there were 10009 Government and Private ITIs functioning in the country out of which 2269 are under Government and 7740 under Private Sector. The details of Govt./Pvt. ITIs as on 24.08.2012 State- wise are at Annex-I.

(c) & (d) NCVT keeps granting affiliation to trades in Government and Private ITIs which fulfill norms and standards set by NCVT.

(e) Administration of ITIs is under the control of State Governments/Union Territory Administrations and therefore, data on employment and unemployment is not maintained centrally. However, according to performance evaluation of ITIs conducted by Quality Council of India in January 2011, graduates from Government ITIs getting employment has been about 60%. However it has been 80 to 99% in those ITIs which have been upgraded and modernized under different schemes.
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